KRIGSTIDEN (1941 - 1946):

1941
1942
1942
1942
1942
1943
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1946
1946
1946
1946
1946
1946
1946

EFTERKRIGSTIDEN (1946 - 1949):

1947
1947
1947
1947
1947
1947
1947
1947
1948
1948
1948
1948
1948
1948
1949
1949
1949
1949

John Huston
Stuart Heisler
Jacques Tourneur
Norman Foster
Frank Tuttle
Alfred Hitchcock
Billy Wilder

Otto Preminger
George Cukor
Edward Dmytryk
Fritz Lang
Howard Hawks
Michael Curtiz
Fritz Lang

John M. Stahl
Otto Preminger
Edgar G. Ulmer
Howard Hawks
George Marshall
Charles Vidor
Robert Siodmak
Robert Montgomery
Alfred Hitchcock
Tay Garnett

Robert Rossen
Edmund Goulding
Jacques Tourneur
Henry Hathaway
Delmar Daves
Edward Dmytryk
Elia Kazan
Robert Wise
Henry Hathaway
Abraham Polonsky
John Huston
Orson Welles
Anatole Litvak
Jules Dassin
Joseph H. Lewis
Robert Siodmak
Carol Reed
Robert Wise
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FILM NOIR : MORD | REGNEN - FILMOGRAFI

The Maltese Falcon

The Glass Key

Cat People

Journey Into Fear

This Gun for Hire

Shadow of a Doubt

Double Indemnity

Laura

Gaslight

Murder, My Sweet/Farewell My Lovely
The Woman in the Window
To Have and Have Not
Mildred Pierce

Scarlet Street

Leave Her to Heaven

Fallen Angel

Detour

The Big Sleep

The Blue Dahlia

Gilda

The Killers

Lady in the Lake

Notorious

The Postman Always Rings Twice

Body and Soul
Nightmare Alley

Out of the Past

Kiss of Death

Dark Passage

Crossfire

Boomerang

Born to Kill

Call Northside 777

Force of Evil

Key Largo

The Lady From Shanghai
Sorry, Wrong Number
The Naked City

Gun Crazy/Deadly Is the Female
Criss Cross

The Third Man

The Set-Up



AFSLUTNINGEN (1949 - 1958):

1950 John Huston
1950 Elia Kazan

1950 Billy Wilder

1950 Otto Preminger
1950 Jules Dassin
1951 Alfred Hitchcock
1953 Fritz Lang

1953 Fritz Lang

1953 Samuel Fuller
1955 Joseph H. Lewis
1955 Charles Laughton
1955 Robert Aldrich
1956 Fritz Lang

1956 Mark Robson
1956 Fritz Lang

1957 Alexander Mackendrick
1957 Alfred Hitchcock
1958 Orson Welles

The Asphalt Jungle

Panic in the Streets
Sunset Boulevard

Where the Sidewalk Ends
Night and the City
Strangers on a Train

The Big Heat

The Blue Gardenia

Pickup on South Street
The Big Combo

The Night of the Hunter
Kiss Me Deadly

Beyond a Reasonable Doubt
The Harder They Fall
While the City Sleeps
Sweet Smell of Success
The Wrong Man

Touch of Evil

DANSKE NOIR-RELATEREDE FILM FRA 1940erne:

1942 Bodil Ipsen
1944 Bodil Ipsen
1944 Bodil Ipsen

SENERE NOIR RELATEREDE FILM:

1973 Robert Altman
1974 Roman Polanski
1975 Arthur Penn

1976 Martin Scorsese
1981 Lawrence Kasdan
1982 Ridley Scott

1987 Alan Parker

1990 David Lynch et. Al
1991 Martin Scorsese
1991 Kenneth Branagh
1992 Paul Verhoeven
1994 Quentin Tarantino
1995 Michael Mann
1995 David Fincher
1997 Curtis Hanson
1999 David Fincher
1999 Roman Polanski
2000 Christopher Nolan
2001 Joel Coen

2001 David Lynch
2009 Christopher Nolan
2010 Martin Scorsese
2010 Christopher Nolan
2017 Blade Runner 2049

Afsporet
Besaettelse
Mordets Melodi

The Long Goodbye
Chinatown
Night Moves
Taxi Driver
Body Heat
Blade Runner
Angel Heart
Twin Peaks
Cape Fear

Dead Again
Basic Instinct
Pulp Fiction
Heat

Seven

L.A. Confidential
Fight Club

The Ninth Gate
Memento

The Man Who Wasn't There
Mulholland Dr.
The Dark Knight
Shutter Island
Inception

Denis Villeneuve



